I* I Statistics

Canada

Statistigue
Canada

Home > Census > 2006 Census: Data products > Topic-based tabulations

Canada

Economic Family Status (7), Age Groups (20) and Sex (3) for the Population in Private Households of Canada, Provinces,
Territories, Census Divisions and Census Subdivisions, 2006 Census - 20% Sample Data

Select data categories for this product

Geography [Geographic index

IDivision No. 11
Sex (3)

ITotaI - Sex vl Submit

=

Division No. 11 &

Age groups
(20)
Total - Age
groups
Under 15
years
15to 19
years
15to 17
years
18t0 19
years
20to 24
years
2510 29
years
30to 34
years
35to0 39
years
40 to 44
years
45 to 49
years
50 to 54
years
55 to 59
years
60 to 64
years
65 years
and over
65to 74
years
75 years
and over
7510 79
years
80 to 84
years
85 years
and over

Note(s) :

Total -
Economic
family status

2,415
610
290
180
110
205
180
155
170
180
180
135
120

70
125
90
30
20

10

& Data quality note(s)
= 2001 adjusted count; most of these are the result of boundary changes.

Economic
family person

2,275
610
285
180
110
195
160
150
165
170
155
120
105

55
105
75
30
15

10

Economic family status (7)

Economic' Legally married spouse Child of economic
family reference’ or common-law partner ~ family reference

person of reference person person
595 465 1,015
0 0 530
0 0 250
0 0 160
0 0 90
25 30 115
45 55 45
65 55 30
80 65 15
85 70 10
80 60 10
65 45 0
55 45 0
35 15 0
65 25 0
50 15 0
15 0 0
10 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0

Other
economic
family member

200
75
30
15
15
20
10
10

0
10
10

10

15

10

10

Person not in
economic
family

140

0

20

20

10
15
25
15
15
10
20
10

10

Source: Statistics Canada, 2006 Census of Population, Statistics Canada catalogue no. 97-553-XCB2006028.

Date Modified: 2010-05-19



