

Statistique Canada



<u>Home</u> > <u>Census</u> > <u>2006 Census</u>: <u>Data products</u> > <u>Topic-based tabulations</u>



Economic Family Status (7), Age Groups (20) and Sex (3) for the Population in Private Households of Canada, Provinces, Territories, Census Divisions and Census Subdivisions, 2006 Census - 20% Sample Data

Select data categories for this product	
Geography [Geographic index]	
Division No. 11	v
Sex (3)	
Total - Sex Submit	

## Division No. 11 4

Age groups (20)	Economic family status (7)							
	Total - Economic family status	Economic family person	Economic family reference person	Legally married spouse or common-law partner of reference person	family reference	Other economic family member	Person not in economic family	
Total - Age groups	2,415	2,275	595	465	1,015	200	140	
Under 15 years	610	610	0	0	530	75	0	
15 to 19 years	290	285	0	0	250	30	0	
15 to 17 years	180	180	0	0	160	15	0	
18 to 19 years	110	110	0	0	90	15	0	
20 to 24 years	205	195	25	30	115	20	20	
25 to 29 years	180	160	45	55	45	10	20	
30 to 34 years	155	150	65	55	30	10	0	
35 to 39 years	170	165	80	65	15	0	10	
40 to 44 years	180	170	85	70	10	10	15	
45 to 49 years	180	155	80	60	10	10	25	
50 to 54 years	135	120	65	45	0	10	15	
55 to 59 years	120	105	55	45	0	0	15	
60 to 64 years	70	55	35	15	0	0	10	
65 years and over	125	105	65	25	0	15	20	
65 to 74 years	90	75	50	15	0	10	10	
75 years and over	30	30	15	0	0	0	10	
75 to 79 years	20	15	10	0	0	10	0	
80 to 84 years	10	10	0	0	0	0	0	
85 years and over	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	

## Note(s):



▲ Data quality note(s)

· 2001 adjusted count; most of these are the result of boundary changes.

Source: Statistics Canada, 2006 Census of Population, Statistics Canada catalogue no. 97-553-XCB2006028.

Date Modified: 2010-05-19